
 

 

 
May 27, 2021 
 
 
 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 

 Solicitation GES-263 

Construction Materials Testing 

 
To all Prospective Proposers: 
 
Proposal Due Date –  
The Due Date for proposal submittals remains Wednesday, June 9, 2021 at 2:00 p.m., local time. 
 
Requests for Clarification- 
The deadline for the submission of questions and/or requests for clarification remains COB Wednesday, 
June 2, 2021.   Please be sure to cc Susan Higgins, shiggins@mtabt.org upon submission. 
 
Please be advised of the following modifications and additional information under the above 
referenced solicitation: 
 

1. Which company currently holds this contract? 
Answer: The contract is currently held with Tectonic Engineering & Surveying Consultant, PC. 

 
2. Will contract awardees be covered under OCIP?  

Answer: No, awardees will not be covered under OCIP.  Please refer to Schedule I (Insurance), 
pgs. 462 – 470 in your solicitation document for further information. 
 

3. Please see the attached attendance listing (pg. 3) of this addendum for your records. 
 

4. Schedules to be Submitted 
All schedules are to be submitted as per IFB requirements.   

 
a. Schedules to be Uploaded to the Document Repository by June 9, 2021 

i. Schedule B- Responsibility Form 
ii. Schedule C- Compliance with NYS Finance Law Section 139-j and 139-k 

(Lobbying Law) and Certifications 
iii. Schedule F- Potential Subcontractor Questionnaire 
iv. Schedule Q- Executive Order 177 Certification 
v. Schedule S- Iran Divestment Act Certification 

vi. Schedule T- Diversity Practices Questionnaire 
vii. Schedule X- Drug and Alcohol Testing Certifications 

viii. Schedule Z- EEO-1 Form 
ix. Financial Statements 
x. Financial Responsibility Data Workbook 

 

mailto:shiggins@mtabt.org


2 
 

b. Schedules to be Submitted by all Bidders – with the Bid 
i. Schedule D- Vendor Code of Ethics and Certification 

ii. Schedule F1- Contract Specific Subcontractor Questionnaire 
iii. Schedule H- MBE/WBE Forms 
iv. Schedule M- Vendor Assurance of No Conflict of Interest 
v. Schedule N- New York Omnibus Procurement Act 

vi. Schedule O- New York State Subcontractors and Suppliers  
vii. Schedule P-Addenda Acknowledgement Certification 

viii. Schedule R-Prime Contractor Certification of No Change in Document 
Repository 

ix. Schedule R1-Subcontractor Certification of No Change in Document Repository 
x. Schedule U- Service Disabled Veteran Owned Business (SDVOB) Forms 

 
c. Schedules to be Submitted by the Apparent Low Bidder 

i. Schedule B1- Contract Specific Responsibility Form 
ii. Schedule E- Detailed Cost Breakdown Form 

iii. Schedule I- Insurance Requirements 
 
 

Please be governed accordingly in submitting your Proposal for this solicitation and acknowledge receipt 
of this Addendum 1 in your Proposal. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Nicole S. Collins 
Contract Manager 
cc: Project Manager 
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Contract GES-263 
Construction Materials Testing 
Pre-Proposal Conference Meeting (Attendance Sheet) 
May 26, 2021 @ 10:00am 

 
 Last Name First Name Organization/Firm Email Attended 

(Y/N) 
1. Baki Ayman Tectonic Engineering ABaki@tectonicengineering.com  ☒ 
2. Panetta Adam Skytesting  ☐ 
3. Roberts Justin Twin Peaks Incorporated jroberts@tp-labs.com ☒ 
4. Bhuiyan Meraj Twin Peaks Incorporated mbhuiyan@tp-labs.com ☒ 
5. Khardzeishvi

li 
Giorgi Twin Peaks Incorporated gkhardzeishvili@tp-labs.com  ☒ 

6. Patel Vikas Twin Peaks Incorporated vpatel@tp-labs.com ☒ 
7. Avakian Garo Twin Peaks Incorporated  ☐ 
8. Chuang Eugene Garg Consulting Services, 

Inc. 
echuang@garginc.com ☒ 

9. Musumeci Anthony ETI-Consultants amusumeci@eti-consultants.com ☒ 
10. Rodriguez Salome Quality Control 

Laboratories LLC 
s.rodriguez@qclny.com ☒ 

11. Cimafranca Ian Quality Control 
Laboratories LLC 

i.cimafranca@qclny.com  ☒ 

12. Trajano Filemon Quality Control 
Laboratories LLC 

 ☐ 

13. Oceana Gildardo Quality Control 
Laboratories LLC 

 ☐ 

14. Cimafranca Edgar Quality Control 
Laboratories LLC 

 ☐ 

15. Medrano Maria 
Cristina 

Quality Control 
Laboratories LLC 

 ☐ 

16. Conlin Julia Amaracon Testing & 
Inspections, LLC 

juliac@amaracontesting.com  ☒ 

17. Zambianchi Connie Amaracon Testing & 
Inspections, LLC 

ConnieZ@AmaraconTesting.com ☒ 

18. Ahmad Uzma LOZIER, INC.  ☐ 
19. Drozdov Mark LOZIER, INC. mdrozdov@lozierinc.com ☒ 
20. Hashmi Asma JPCL Engineering LLC asma@jpclengineering.com ☒ 
21. Rotondi Paul JPCL Engineering LLC protondi@jpclengineering.com ☒ 
22. Zherebchuk Surge JOADEM Corporation surge@joademcorps.com ☒ 
23. Sahoo Aparajita Distinct Engineering 

Solutions, Inc. 
scheduling@distinctengineering.com ☒ 

24. Tirumala Ram Distinct Engineering 
Solutions, Inc.  

rtirumala@distinctengineering.com ☒ 

25. Theophilidis Thomas Bureau Veritas North 
America 

thomas.theophilidis@bureauveritas.com ☒ 

26. Resciniti Philip Bureau Veritas North 
America 

philip.resciniti@bureauveritas.com ☒ 

mailto:ABaki@tectonicengineering.com
mailto:jroberts@tp-labs.com
mailto:mbhuiyan@tp-labs.com
mailto:gkhardzeishvili@tp-labs.com
mailto:vpatel@tp-labs.com
mailto:echuang@garginc.com
mailto:amusumeci@eti-consultants.com
mailto:s.rodriguez@qclny.com
mailto:i.cimafranca@qclny.com
mailto:juliac@amaracontesting.com
mailto:ConnieZ@AmaraconTesting.com
mailto:mdrozdov@lozierinc.com
mailto:asma@jpclengineering.com
mailto:protondi@jpclengineering.com
mailto:surge@joademcorps.com
mailto:scheduling@distinctengineering.com
mailto:rtirumala@distinctengineering.com
mailto:thomas.theophilidis@bureauveritas.com
mailto:philip.resciniti@bureauveritas.com


4 
 

27. Matsouk Vladimir Bureau Veritas North 
America 

vladimir.matsouk@bureauveritas.com ☒ 

28. Meloy David Bureau Veritas North 
America 

david.meloy@bureauveritas.com ☒ 

29. Goel Paul AEIS  ☐ 
30. Milag Mark AEIS mmliag@aeis.com ☒ 
31. Desai Dee AEIS ddesai@aeis.com ☒ 
32. Saber Ahmed CSA Group asaber@csagroup.com ☒ 
33 Anewalt Karen HVEA Engineers kanewalt@hveapc.com ☒ 
34. Harder Brett Team Inc. Brett.Harder@TeamInc.com ☒ 
35. Lucey Claudia Fenagh Engineering & 

Testing 
Clucey@fenaghengineering.com ☒ 

36. Copley Greg Fenagh Engineering & 
Testing 

gcopley@fenaghengineering.com ☒ 

37. Partridge Greg Smith-Emery gpartridge@smithemerysf.com ☒ 
38. Kingston Joe Smith-Emery jkingston@smithemerysf.com ☒ 
39. Salazar Ed Smith-Emery   esalazar@smithemery.com ☒ 
40. Dimopoulos Konstantino M&J Engineering, PC  ☐ 
41. Pfisterer John M&J Engineering, PC  ☐ 
42. Gabay Deborah M&J Engineering, PC dgabay@mjengineers.com ☒ 
43. Ripley Alessandra Universal Testing Alessandra@universaltest.com ☒ 
44. O’Malley Chris Atlantic Engineering Labs, 

Inc. 
 ☐ 

45. Potier Valerie Atlantic Engineering Labs, 
Inc. 

VPotier@aelink.net ☒ 

46. Heiman Shaindy 2020 Agencies shaindyh@2020agencies.com ☒ 
47. Bennett Christopher MTA C&D  ☒ 
48. Daniels Alexis MTA C&D  ☐ 
49. Povarchuk Pavlo MTA C&D  ☐ 
50. Lewis Kenny MTA C&D  ☒ 
51. Leote Michael MTA C&D  ☒ 
52. Collins Nicole MTA C&D ncollins@mtabt.org ☒ 
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